CH \$340.00 304096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Presstek, Inc.		02/20/2014	Corporation: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presstek, LLC	
Street Address:	55 Executive Drive	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03051	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Due no autre Trus a	Marsa la au	Mand Made	\neg
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3040968	A SMARTER WAY TO PRINT	
Registration Number:	3759173	AEON	
Registration Number:	2513380	ANTHEM	
Registration Number:	3546443	AURORA	
Registration Number:	3549542	AURORA PRO	
Registration Number:	1711005	DI	
Registration Number:	2598692	DIMENSION	
Registration Number:	3103652	MOMENTUM	
Registration Number:	2351848	PEARLDRY	
Registration Number:	1701282	PRESSTEK	
Registration Number:	2429577	PRESSTEK DI	
Registration Number:	2589329	PROFIRE	
Registration Number:	4150863	SORRUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0200

900358148

Correspondent Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69156/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Vern
SIGNATURE:	/Max Vern/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Presstek, Inc. - Presstek, LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Presstek, Inc. - Presstek, LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Presstek, Inc. - Presstek, LLC - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0201



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PRESSTEK, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRESSTEK,

INC." TO "PRESSTEK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

2136757 8100V

140205185

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1148388

DATE: 02-20-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0202 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:22 PM 02/20/2014 FILED 12:22 PM 02/20/2014 SRV 140205185 - 2136757 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is **Delaware**.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **Delaware**.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is September 3, 1987.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Presstek, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Presstek, LLC.

40801671_2 - 2/14/2014 10:10:08 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0203

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of February 2014,

PRESSTEK, INC.

Name: Paul Bamatter

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 03/22/2016